IN THE

COURT OF APPEAL

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT

DIVISION THREE

Civ. No. B 025920 (Super. Ct. No. C420153)

8-19-91

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

and

MARY SUE HUBBARD,

Intervenor-Plaintiff-Appellant,

- against -

GERALD ARMSTRONG,

Defendant-Respondent,

ON APPEAL FROM SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
JUDGE PAUL G. BRECKENRIDGE, JR.

AMENDED PROOF OF SERVICE FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR REHEARING

ERIC M. LIEBERMAN
RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD,
KRINSKY & LIEBERMAN, P.C.
740 Broadway, Fifth Flr.
New York, NY 10003-9514
(212) 254-1111

Counsel for Appellants

MICHAEL LEE HERTZBERG 740 Broadway, Fifth Flr. New York, NY 10003-9518 (212) 982-9870

Counsel for Appellant Mary Sue Hubbard

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 6255 Sunset Blvd., Suite 2000, Hollywood, California 90028.

On August 13, 1991, I caused to be served the foregoing document described as PETITION FOR REHEARING on interested parties in this action as below:

Gerald Armstrong P.O. Box 751 San Anselmo, CA 94960

Gerald Armstrong 707 Fawn Drive Sleepy Hollow, California 94960

Supreme Court of the HAND DELIVERED State of California 300 South Spring Street Los Angeles, California 90013

Superior Court of the County of Los Angeles
111 N. Hill Street
Los Angeles, California 90012

If hand service is indicated, I caused the abovereferenced paper to be served by hand, otherwise I caused such
envelopes with postage thereon fully prepaid to be placed in
the United States mail at Hollywood, California.

Executed on August 16, 1991, at Hollywood, California.

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 6255 Sunset Blvd., Suite 2000, Hollywood, California 90028.

On August 16, 1991, I caused to be served the foregoing document described as AMENDED PROOF OF SERVICE FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR REHEARING on interested parties in this action as below:

Gerald Armstrong P.O. Box 751 San Anselmo, CA 94960

Gerald Armstrong 707 Fawn Drive Sleepy Hollow, California 94960

Supreme Court of the State of California 300 South Spring Street Los Angeles, California 90013

Los Angeles County
Superior Court
111 N. Hill Street
Los Angeles, California 90012

If hand service is indicated, I caused the abovereferenced paper to be served by hand, otherwise I caused such
envelopes with postage thereon fully prepaid to be placed in
the United States mail at Hollywood, California.

Executed on August 16, 1991, at Hollywood, Çalifornia.

Heleria K. Killin